

PS&E JOB NO : 06B015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007131 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1216  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 TWISP EAST  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 06B015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2006  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. JANSEN INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 99216-1676 SUITE 1  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 FERNDALE WA 982489806  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			9.57 %		36.26 %	
			51,372.00	56,288.00	4,916.00	70,000.00	18,628.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			76.47 %		147.06 %	
			8,500.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	21,000.00	12,500.00	
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-33.33 %		-13.33 %	
	940.0000		1.5000	1.0000	-470.00	1.3000	-188.00	
			1,410.00	940.00		1,222.00		
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			-20.00 %		0.00 %	
	170.0000		5.0000	4.0000	-170.00	5.0000	0.00	
			850.00	680.00		850.00		
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			87.50 %		462.50 %	
	380.0000		8.0000	15.0000	2,660.00	45.0000	14,060.00	
			3,040.00	5,700.00		17,100.00		
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			66.67 %		166.67 %	
	329.0000		3.0000	5.0000	658.00	8.0000	1,645.00	
			987.00	1,645.00		2,632.00		
DRAINAGE								
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			100.00 %		122.22 %	
	893.0000		9.0000	18.0000	8,037.00	20.0000	9,823.00	
			8,037.00	16,074.00		17,860.00		
8	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.			100.00 %		18.00 %	
	70.0000		50.0000	100.0000	3,500.00	59.0000	630.00	
			3,500.00	7,000.00		4,130.00		
9	LOG TOE BANK PROTECTION SYSTEM	L.S.			-50.00 %		56.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	15,600.00	5,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007131 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1216  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 TWISP EAST  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 06B015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2006  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. JANSSEN INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 99216-1676 SUITE 1  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 FERNDALE WA 982489806  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	SPECIAL STREAMBED MATERIAL							
	195.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			7,800.00	9,750.00	1,950.00	9,750.00	1,950.00	
11	STREAMBED MATERIAL							
	395.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			15,800.00	19,750.00	3,950.00	9,875.00	-5,925.00	
12	ROCK SILLS							
	26.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	150.0000	200.00 %	250.0000	400.00 %	
			1,300.00	3,900.00	2,600.00	6,500.00	5,200.00	
13	ROCK WEIR SYSTEM							
	71.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			3,550.00	7,100.00	3,550.00	7,100.00	3,550.00	
14	DIVERSION DAM SYSTEM							
		L.S.			81.82 %		263.64 %	
			5,500.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	20,000.00	14,500.00	
15	TEMPORARY BYPASS PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	101.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	200.0000	400.00 %	
			4,040.00	5,050.00	1,010.00	20,200.00	16,160.00	
STRUCTURE								
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	1363.0000	C.Y.	13.5000	20.0000	48.15 %	20.0000	48.15 %	
			18,400.50	27,260.00	8,859.50	27,260.00	8,859.50	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A							
		L.S.			-67.53 %		-24.24 %	
			9,240.00	3,000.00	-6,240.00	7,000.00	-2,240.00	
18	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1							
		L.S.			55.96 %		37.61 %	
			109,000.00	170,000.00	61,000.00	150,000.00	41,000.00	
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 2							
		L.S.			62.50 %		12.50 %	
			80,000.00	130,000.00	50,000.00	90,000.00	10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007131 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1216  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 TWISP EAST  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 06B015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2006  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. JANSEN INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 99216-1676 SUITE 1  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 FERNDALE WA 982489806  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE								
20	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	L.S.			-28.57 %		100.00 %	
			35,000.00	25,000.00	-10,000.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	
SURFACING								
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	1250.0000	TON	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	21.0000	40.00 %	
			18,750.00	25,000.00	6,250.00	26,250.00	7,500.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	970.0000	TON	80.0000	71.0000	-11.25 %	88.0000	10.00 %	
			77,600.00	68,870.00	-8,730.00	85,360.00	7,760.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
23	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	450.0000	800.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	
24	SILT FENCE							
	1312.0000	L.F.	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %	2.2000	-37.14 %	
			4,592.00	6,560.00	1,968.00	2,886.40	-1,705.60	
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	1.1500	ACRE	2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	
			2,875.00	2,300.00	-575.00	2,875.00	0.00	
27	PSIPE COYOTE WILLOW							
	100.0000	EACH	9.5000	6.0000	-36.84 %	10.8000	13.68 %	
			950.00	600.00	-350.00	1,080.00	130.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007131 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1216  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 TWISP EAST  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 06B015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2006  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. JANSEN INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 99216-1676 SUITE 1  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 FERNDALE WA 982489806  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
28	PSIPE SCOULERS WILLOW 100.0000	EACH	5.0000 500.00	6.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	10.8000 1,080.00	116.00 % 580.00	
29	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 54.0000	EACH	9.5000 513.00	6.0000 324.00	-36.84 % -189.00	10.8000 583.20	13.68 % 70.20	
30	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY 60.0000	EACH	9.5000 570.00	6.0000 360.00	-36.84 % -210.00	10.8000 648.00	13.68 % 78.00	
31	PSIPE MOCK ORANGE 60.0000	EACH	9.5000 570.00	6.0000 360.00	-36.84 % -210.00	10.8000 648.00	13.68 % 78.00	
32	PSIPE GOLDEN CURRANT 60.0000	EACH	9.5000 570.00	6.0000 360.00	-36.84 % -210.00	10.8000 648.00	13.68 % 78.00	
33	PSIPE WAX CURRANT 40.0000	EACH	9.5000 380.00	6.0000 240.00	-36.84 % -140.00	10.8000 432.00	13.68 % 52.00	
34	PSIPE WOODS ROSE 60.0000	EACH	9.5000 570.00	6.0000 360.00	-36.84 % -210.00	10.8000 648.00	13.68 % 78.00	
35	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 60.0000	EACH	9.5000 570.00	6.0000 360.00	-36.84 % -210.00	10.8000 648.00	13.68 % 78.00	
36	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD 60.0000	EACH	9.5000 570.00	6.0000 360.00	-36.84 % -210.00	10.8000 648.00	13.68 % 78.00	
37	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD 32.0000	EACH	5.0000 160.00	6.0000 192.00	20.00 % 32.00	10.8000 345.60	116.00 % 185.60	
38	PSIPE WATER BIRCH 32.0000	EACH	9.5000 304.00	6.0000 192.00	-36.84 % -112.00	10.8000 345.60	13.68 % 41.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007131 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1216  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 TWISP EAST  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 06B015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2006  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.                      JANSEN INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD                          2181 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 99216-1676                                      SUITE 1  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425                      FERNDALE WA 982489806  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002              CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
39	PSIPE CHOKE CHERRY 32.0000	EACH	9.5000 304.00	6.0000 192.00	-36.84 % -112.00	10.8000 345.60	13.68 % 41.60	
40	FINE COMPOST 80.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 4,400.00	45.0000 3,600.00	-18.18 % -800.00	43.0000 3,440.00	-21.82 % -960.00	
41	HOGFUEL 150.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 8,250.00	40.0000 6,000.00	-27.27 % -2,250.00	30.0000 4,500.00	-45.45 % -3,750.00	
42	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 240.0000	L.F.	6.0000 1,440.00	5.0000 1,200.00	-16.67 % -240.00	4.0000 960.00	-33.33 % -480.00	
TRAFFIC								
43	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	380.0000 3,040.00	425.0000 3,400.00	11.84 % 360.00	500.0000 4,000.00	31.58 % 960.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1266.0000	L.F.	18.0000 22,788.00	16.5000 20,889.00	-8.33 % -1,899.00	20.0000 25,320.00	11.11 % 2,532.00	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 8,500.00	2,500.0000 12,500.00	47.06 % 4,000.00	3,000.0000 15,000.00	76.47 % 6,500.00	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	42.86 % 300.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	57.14 % 400.00	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	575.0000 1,150.00	800.0000 1,600.00	39.13 % 450.00	550.0000 1,100.00	-4.35 % -50.00	
48	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2200.0000	L.F.	15.0000 33,000.00	10.0000 22,000.00	-33.33 % -11,000.00	13.0000 28,600.00	-13.33 % -4,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007131 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1216  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 TWISP EAST  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 06B015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2006  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. JANSEN INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 99216-1676 SUITE 1  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 FERNDALE WA 982489806  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
49	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,500.0000	16.67 %	4,000.0000	33.33 %	
			6,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	
50	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	4.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,000.0000	25.00 %	1,300.0000	62.50 %	
			3,200.00	4,000.00	800.00	5,200.00	2,000.00	
51	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	54.0000	EACH	25.0000	24.0000	-4.00 %	32.0000	28.00 %	
			1,350.00	1,296.00	-54.00	1,728.00	378.00	
52	PAINT LINE							
	4040.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.4500	-35.71 %	0.6000	-14.29 %	
			2,828.00	1,818.00	-1,010.00	2,424.00	-404.00	
53	PAINTED STOP LINE							
	58.0000	L.F.	4.0000	7.0000	75.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			232.00	406.00	174.00	464.00	232.00	
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	3110.0000	L.F.	0.1000	2.0000	1,900.00 %	2.4000	2,300.00 %	
			311.00	6,220.00	5,909.00	7,464.00	7,153.00	
55	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-47.37 %		-47.37 %	
			57,000.00	30,000.00	-27,000.00	30,000.00	-27,000.00	
56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			46.85 %		127.27 %	
			28,600.00	42,000.00	13,400.00	65,000.00	36,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	450.0000	S.F.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %	12.0000	300.00 %	
			1,350.00	4,500.00	3,150.00	5,400.00	4,050.00	
58	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2							
	257.0000	L.F.	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	12.0000	71.43 %	
			1,799.00	2,570.00	771.00	3,084.00	1,285.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007131 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1216  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 TWISP EAST  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 06B015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2006  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. JANSSEN INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 99216-1676 SUITE 1  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 FERNDAL WA 982489806  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
59	TEMPORARY WILDLIFE FENCE					
	763.0000	L.F.	9.2500	10.0000	8.11 %	5.0000 -45.95 %
			7,057.75	7,630.00	572.25	3,815.00 -3,242.75
60	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00
63	MINOR CHANGE					
	CALC				0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00
64	SPCC PLAN					
	L.S.				100.00 %	200.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00 1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$693,674.25</u>	<u>\$820,000.00</u>	<u>18.21%</u>	<u>\$928,153.40</u> <u>33.80%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$693,674.25</u>	<u>\$820,000.00</u>	<u>18.21%</u>	<u>\$928,153.40</u> <u>33.80%</u>